FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

08-22-2000



101438772

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

)1438772				
	Ç Ç				
PECOPDATIO	N FORM COVER CUEET				
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies)					
Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
X New	X Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignmen				
Document ID # Correction of PTO Error	Merger Effective Date Month Day Year				
Reel # Frame #					
Corrective Document	Change of Name				
Reel # Frame #	Other				
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name World Access Telecommunicat					
Formerly					
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association				
Other					
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	tion Illinois				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name Netvoice Encom LP					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address(line 1) 13747 Montfort Drive					
Address(line 1) 13747 Montfort Drive Address(line 2) Suite 250					
Address(line 1) 13747 Montfort Drive	Texas 75240 State/Country Zip Code				
Address(line 1) 13747 Montfort Drive Address(line 2) Suite 250 Address(line 3) Dallas	State/Country Zip Code				
Address(line 1) 13747 Montfort Drive Address(line 2) Suite 250 Address(line 3) Dallas City	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an				
Address (line 1) 13747 Montfort Drive Address (line 2) Suite 250 Address (line 3) Dallas City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.				
Address(line 1) 13747 Montfort Drive Address(line 2) Suite 250 Address(line 3) Dallas City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
Address(line 1) 13747 Montfort Drive Address(line 2) Suite 250 Address(line 3) Dallas City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
Address (line 1) 13747 Montfort Drive Address (line 2) Suite 250 Address (line 3) Dallas City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002123 FRAME: 0262

FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
	sentative Name and Address Enter for	r the first Receiving Party only.			
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspondent	Name and Address Area Code and Telephone	Number (214) 740-8622			
Name	im M. Denker				
Address (line 1)	ocke Liddell & Sapp LLP				
Address (line 2) 2	200 Ross Avenue				
Address (line 3)	uite 2200				
Address(line 4)	allas, Texas 75201-6776				
I aqus	er the total number of pages of the attached con uding any attachments.	veyance document # 3			
	lication Number(s) or Registration Num	ber(s) Mark if additional numbers attached			
Enter either the Trade	emark Application Number <u>or t</u> he Registration Number (DO N	OT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).			
Tradema	rk Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s)			
		4589			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #					
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37	CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00			
Method of Pay Deposit Accou		——————————————————————————————————————			
(Enter for paymen	nt by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to t Deposit Account Number:	# 12-1781			
	Authorization to charge add	ditional fees: Yes X No			
Statement and	Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Tim Den	ner And	1/17/170			
	erson Signing Signature	Date Signed			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002123 FRAME: 0263

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is by and between World Access Telecommunications Group, Inc., ("World Access") a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Illinois, having a principal place of business at 1919 South Highland Avenue, Suite 129-D, Lombard, Illinois 60148, and Netvoice Encom LP ("Netvoice"), a limited partnership organized under the laws of the State of Texas, having a principal place of business at 13747 Montfort Drive, Suite 250, Dallas, Texas 75240.

WHEREAS, World Access represents that it owns rights to the trademark SANTA HOTLINE, used in connection with Christmas gift information services for children by means of a telephone voice response system (hereinafter "Trademark"). This Trademark is depicted in the attachment hereto.

WHEREAS, World Access represents that it is not aware of any claims by others of infringement by it or others for using the Trademark nor is World Access aware of any other prior claims to ownership of the Trademark;

WHEREAS, Netvoice is desirous of obtaining all of World Access's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and all goodwill associated therewith, including all common law rights and any and all registrations for the Trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of mutual agreements and understandings, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, World Access does hereby sell, assign, transfer, deliver and relinquish to Netvoice, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with any other common law rights associated therewith, the goodwill symbolized by the Trademark, as well as the right to recover damages and profits for past infringement of these rights. Said assignment specifically includes all right, title and interest in and to the following:

SANTA HOTLINE

U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2264589 Registered on July 27, 1999 Christmas gift information services in Class 42

This assignment shall be binding upon World Access's executors, administrators, and/or assigns and shall inure to the benefit of the executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns, as the case may be, of Netvoice.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002123 FRAME: 0264

Signed this 30th day of _	June	, 2000.
WO	RLD ACCESS 1	TELECOMMUNICATIONS GROUP, INC.
	By:	MAGercel
	Printed Name	e: Mark A. Gergel
	Title:	Vice President
		efore me, the undersigned authority, by position indicated on the 30th day of
(SEAL)	$\overline{}$	1
	Nota	ry Publie Vinginia 8. GOOK Notary Public, Fuiton County, Georgia My Commission Expires January 2004 County,
Accepted by:		
NETVOICE ENCOM LP		
Ву:		
Printed Name:		_
Title:		
Date:		

Signed this	day of	, 2000.
	WOR	RLD ACCESS TELECOMMUNICATIONS GROUP, INC.
		By:
		Printed Name:
		Title:
		WORN to before me, the undersigned authority, by acting in the position indicated on the day of
(SEAL)		•
		Notary Public
		County,
Accepted by:		
NETVOICE ENCOM I	X	
By: Affill he		
Printed Name: Jeft	Roshel	<u> </u>
Title: President	<i>j</i>	
Title: $President$ Date: $6/30/00$	4.	